
3 ^ 5 ?  fiprr W  I  m farqT 3rr TfT I
*t, tffr w t % ^ i w

^%'TTST ^ 1 ^ <rfTThPmff % VTirf-
* w  *pt vw  ?> ^ r r  i wr: w
*renw *r$ $ fa *rfc
tft *?iw ,srTnff vr ^

i ^ farfa S *% *nr$T wr
* * rt *#■ ft grrtir i sr> ft «r*eft n^tar
$T 3TFRT ^ ? n  g i f  y f  15,600
TOfpfT *t T̂ HTTT ^ WT VTf firfhiff *1*1*rr ansrrf r̂r ^ ^ ? srfij
?r , eft s ?r  <tt w i  srr^TT.?.

SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN: Sir, as I have tcffo dlrfeady the old coal mines as and when they get exhausted, new nftinfs art being developed. I can assure the hon’ble Members of the House that none of the workers who are wOTKlng there will be retrenched even when the coal mines get exhausted. They will be redeployed to different mines where the work is available. Let there be no apprehension about the retrenchment.

«r> gwrro wtjwt : www *n£tar,
3f t  srf* 3f?r ^nrr* ?n£f f w  ft i
*<r *rmr ^mptt tfror ?

MR' SPEAKER: The Minister has said that neighbouring mines are being opened There is no problem of unemployment. Please put your second supplementary.

•ft f*W  Ulgm:
aranrr |  f v % *s r m  v fo r  20
fafaw* **r vtawr | 1
37f tnff % giT 7TT 1 1  f*TT
*ngtw v t w w*r % fas twaf w i* ftw* % irt ft qft-
®rtwr tw *farnw P̂ir ̂?

SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN: This area wbere there is possibility of availability of 20 million tomes of coal will be developed in due course of time and these workers will be employed there. When these new mines are developed the question of laying of new lines will be gone into.

v m  : ft ircft
VT 3TRT tfTT JTTf̂
srn r̂r ft ft? qftnrr i w  5 f t * N “
% wt *rr wwfV £ 1
*rcrt vasm % *r<ft tnp % srrt % smror t % vtasrr «rt* sr*r ft fsrw
5t sn^rr 1 sr?r r̂r vtiprr *r

fWt »r jn rr7 w  ^ t v r
tr̂ fr q̂ SRT TT f?RTT «FT |

fa * fftfrfarcr irfor sfav feft cTSf» ^  %r\r ^T% T̂TT T* f  ̂ 5
iftT SJT̂ «Tr ^  7

SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN: Mr.
Speaker, sir, we are mining the coal in a very careful manner so that it is not wasted as it is an exhaustible source of energy. So, we are not trying to do things which will deplete the coal availability in an irregular way.
That is why we want to see that these coal mines are developed scientifically and that conservation is aTso taken in­ to consideration.

Oral Answers 4

Withdrawal of Consent by Karnataka Government regnrOlng CJfcL

Inquiries
+

•1050. SHRI KANWAR LAL
GUPTA:

SHRI G. M. BANAT.
WALLA:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(«) tfco ysttspns given by the Karnatak* Go*erx*ftent tor wMh&twitig co -H i is* C.B.I. izriKUiry into the criminal «*en«M In that ftnOr,

MAY 10, 1970


5 Oral A n sw s VAISAKHA 20, 1900 (SAKA) Oral Answer* 6

(b) which are the other States, which have followed the Karnataka Government’s contention; and

(c) what is the reaction of Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OP STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI S. D. PATIL): (a/ No reasons have been given by the Government of Karnataka £or withdrawing the consent, given by it earlier, to the functioning of the Special Police Establishment in the jurisdiction of the State of Karnataka.

(b) No other State Government has withdrawn its consent to the functioning of the Special Police Establishment in its territorial jurisdiction.

(c) That the Government of Karnataka should have chosen to withdraw its consent is unfortunate, as it would affect adversely the Government's efforts in combating corruption, particularly in the Central Government Departments and Central Government Public Undertakings located in the State of Karnataka.

mm fW ft
f t  f g f f f w r  % 3T* q r

j<rr, ?fr 3#, 'EPft
vtn % 'rfrsrn: * ti\x

farr «tt, for* %
nirhmSte *rtr

% arj?r ft fcfinr ft* tik $ i wx x&-
r n n f t  f t  T taft % ft fq  J if aTfasr
?rrfa X* arrt * **rc %
* ft <rnt iftr v w r % *rrn% titti\ %
*rnr% *  wr w  i *nft % w® $
% wHfef % gTpfififlT

ft  w %  f  i * t  ifterr w U ft
*flT Tfr $, to % farare ftorfejfw # 1$ $ 1
«wnr, tft v m  f t  m t  #  »r f i m w t v r t

^  foart vtitm

qw rnflr % w r %
fiw ft sm x f t  *tst ? ^ t  *ra% * t
srrfcft ?

w s r  5m  |  f a  t it  sft w r f
% 'nw iqtirt
| ftpr *r tpwnrct t o t  | *tt
ftnrit titx t̂ r̂ rnrct | ?

SHRI S. D. PATIL: PoJ'ice protection is provided to the Grover Commission and the withdrawal of consent does not affect the working of the Grover Commission because it has been appointed under the Commission of Enquiry Act. Secondly, there are as many as 40 cases which are pending investigation. Out of these 30 cases which are registered as regular cases, 10 are in the stage of preliminary enquiry. As far as the information of the Government goes, only the Central Government employees are involved.
There is no invo/vement of political persons.

mw : varer n^tor,
aff T O T T  I  fa f f  ^  tit * t  « n t

f t  fa*n  1 1  *
f  f a  3T$t t it  W T  *T ?RT?T

|  ^  a rfo  ^
r̂r̂ T ^ tf^ t1 3*nFt sir %

$t*ft »W w wrf aft tft wt m i
m  «ft f f l f r  ^  w t

xrf 5rtt̂ *t %  %
x f c t i t  *TT fsP0T*FT ^  f 9

h t ®T^ftcT w rr % ^  |  |  tit

*wt | 3 <r wn- n̂flnsu w  fHrHT
tfrr ahrrfjrp *̂rf?r w
TOTt v r  v t  ^

t i t  n t f f  % *rr ^  w
M r  w  f t  fiprf?r 1 1

SHRI S- D. PATIL: As far as the consultations with the State Governments are concerned, we have deputed a person of the rank of a Secretary for a discussion with the Government officials there and certain proposals have been, to some extent, tentatively agreed to. But it will not be in the public interest to disclose it at this stage since they have not communicated to us offl-
cialJy as to what they have agreed and what have not agreed.

AN HON. MEMBER; What is the constitutional position?

SHRI S. D. PATIL: The C.B.I. organisation is not a statutory organisation.
It was created under the Government Resolution in April 1963. If we want to give a statutory status to the C.B.I. then it will involve certain legal complications. The Government has not as yet come to the conclusion as to whether this should be done or not.

SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA: The
Karnataka Government has not given any reasons while withdrawing the consent. However, we would like to know from the hon. Minister whether there were any differences between the Karnataka Government and the Central Government with respect to any of the enquiries being conducted by the C.B.I. and further also what alternative the Government has, if such a consent is withdrawn, in order to see that the C.B.I. or some other agency may continue the work of Investigating criminal offences? Whether the Government is contemplating any alternative measure to enable the C.B.f. to continue with this work or has some other alternative been consideied in this respect?

SHRI S. D. PATIL: The C.B.I. is working under the powers and the provisions of the Deflhi Special Police Establishment Act and that Act specifically provides that unless there is a consent to the specific officers which are sent on to them, we cannot function. So. the difficulty is that we cannot function.

MR. SPEAKER: He put two questions. Were there any differences between the Karnataka Government and the Central Government on any of the enquiries? And the second one is:
Have you any alternative in mind?

SHRI S- D. PATIL; The Grover Commission is appointed to look into the corruption charges and several other charges. So, there is bound to be some mental strain between the two Governments because they did not like, Mr. Urs himself has appointed the Commission—the Iqbal Commission—which was struck down by the Supreme Court.
The Central Government has appointed the Grover Commission which will go>
deepily into the matter.

MR SPEAKER': Earlier he busan&weicd th.it they are thinking about the matter.

SHRI S. D. PATIL: We are considering the matter.

MR. SPEAKER: He has already answered. Shri Lakkappa.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: The question is regarding withdrawal of consent by Karnataka Government regarding CBI enquiries. The answer is: That the Government of Karnataka should h&v& chosen to withdraw its consent is unfortunate. It refers to the functioning of the Special Police Establishment in the territorial jurisdiction with respect to Central Government Departments and corruption and other charges which are reported in respect of these establishments. It is a serious matter.
There were serious charges levelled against the Devi Lai Government in Haryana----

MR. SPEAKER: We are now in Karnataka.'

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA; My friencF was making political charges. I do not want to cast any aspersion against any one. Now the situation is one of prevention of an enquiry in a State with respect to corruption charges in public undertakings in Karnataka and elsewhere. Therefore it requires consent, there is conflict between the state and the centre. In view of these things have the Government of India thought of ways and means to see that corruption charges regarding Central Government establishments and offices are enquired into so that they do not go scotfree—I want to know if there are any political charges. Your party is famous for making political charges.

MR. SPEAKER- Let us come to the question.

SHRI K LAKKAPPA: The charge made against Shri Devi Lai was not enquired into Therefore, I should hke to know, what are the special considerations, special steps under consideration by the Government of India in view of the Centre-State conflict that had arisen out of these things

SHRI S D. PATIL* The problem is sought to be resolved by having a discussion with the State Government I have already stated that an officer of the status of secretary had already gone there and he had some formal discussions.

MR SPEAKER: His queslion was a little larger. This conflict is likely to arise in other states also. Have you any scheme’

SHRI S. D. PATIL: I have already replied that it is under contemplation of the government. Government is consulting the Law Ministry as to what
■ways and means should be found out to meet the situation. These are all things which are under consideration, we cannot disclose them at this stage.

yinitw JTTTnm m * : sotst qffigg, w55T*rrc % % fat*

CRT*? f , *?*ft*PT

wcvrT vnNrft1 vrft t
f t  <rnft t  *

MR. SPEAKER: It is not relevant;
it does not arise.

*Tt 4KIV«T : JptT
sr*r | fa *ft farfir ft £ vttx
argT %s=â r % firrtrft wft m

STFrfi ft t flnrTP’
^ ft mtfrm % srffrfar

mx. fT ̂ ?T¥ T̂lfrSTT tfr vti vbw snft arnnft, ipft frsrfa ft «F*rr ?rr^rr sprf % r̂ar ut ft ?nfw<r fww fa srer-
^tt Pi «r'i qrjffwr «nrr*r

ft -?T5ir *f*pf jfi
* fr % /̂rt *rfajR

% cT̂ r qrrfcrrft ft JTsrtr gr ’

MR SPEAKER- He has already answered that it is under consideration.

SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY:
The previous government at the Centre had gone through all the charges levelled against the Karnataka Chief Minister, Devraj Urs. It has dropped all those charges as there was no content.
The Janata Party has revived the settled issue. Is this the morality and the standard the Janata Party wanted lo follow? I am saying this because during the last Elections, twenty seven Ministers from the Centre had gone to the State and explained those charges to the people of Karnataka. But they have returned his party with two-thirds majority

MR. SPEAKER: We are on the withdrawal of the consent.

SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY- I
would like to know whether in view of this the Central Government is going to wind up the Grover Commission?

SHRI S. D. PATIL* Elections are different and the enquiry under the Grover Commission is altogether different. It is a fact-finding enquiry as regards corruption. These two things are different and one cannot be mixed up with the other.

SHRI B. RACHAIAH: This is relating to Karnataka....

MR. SPEAKER: Qn. No. 1051.

SHRI B. RACHAIAH: This will be very unfair. I am sorry.

MR SPEAKER- No. no. I have already allowed two Members from Karnataka. Qn. No. 1051.

fT H IW

* 1051. m w f i i  : w r

fv n tfa sn m *TcfV qf tV
5*tT ftp

(wt) *rt ir
<nc qrmfa % fare

vftFT? r i m  »w »fg ^ % * 7  if m r
aft for vrwwv t;

(^ ) wr t o far«rT»r * ww crarftr affr i&t % for * * map *fcrr *m*r vr ftwr $ vttx vpn farr fc fa qftred infarsf f wrt wtfw yflnftftrai
% warn: trr *rnaT?*>n: % «rrs <
% <n? t t qraft?rfr vr ^tt ;

(*r) wr *jffa *f*rfa % *ro%
sfafor *r zmrfTift % *?V x̂fV frqnfrgr ft irr̂ rrwarnft xfrr if «rcr % faq *rsnr fwsnr «rf«Rwf vt ftfrirr
*r ?r% ; ®fa

(«r) w r frwrr *nr
w ftrfa % ftrawf *r fru m
*?r w t o r  jrfa#** % N tvR !fr% *rr
wefhm gft m vrfm v& m % ?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRl L. K.
ADVANI): (a) Under the existing recruitment rules lor the posts of Station Director (Ordinary Grade), All India Radio, 75 per cent ol the posts in this grade are filled by promotion through Depat tmental Promotion Committee presided over by a Member of the UPSC, from the lollowlng categories:

“ (i) Assistant Station Dircetors with 5 years’ service in the grade rendered after appointment thereto on a regular basis.

(n) Failing (I) above, officers with 10 years’ service in the grades of Assistant Station Director and Programme Executive combined together rendered after appointment thereto on a regular basis

(in) Failing (l) and (ii) above, offt cers with 10 years service as Programme Executive either as Ordinal y Grade or as Selection Grade ot both "
Selection from officers mentioned at

(n) and (m) is made through interview to be conducted by the Union Public Service Commission, by associating two or more independent experts also with the Interview Board, in addition to the members of the Departmental Promotion Committee.

(b> No Sir

(c) The Verghese Committee on. Autonomy for Akashvani and Doordfarshan has recommended that while there would be need to infuse fresh blood and ideas to ensure the best talents for sensitive senior posts, it has also admitted In its report the need to provide promotional avenues from lower ranks to the senior ranks.

(d) Does not arise.

TT irn fH : w r *f?ft aft arm *

f̂ T fa ftnnr
ifr wrffcr ufa «rt*r

*mr <Tf*TS?;r THT^T ttfTT irafasr <fte % fat qfafirfiNr

